GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.:815
(To be answered on the le July 2022)

AVIATION SKILL DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

815. SHRI POCHA BRAHMANANDA REDDY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION |
R fadiotet apit ' be pleased to state:-

(2) whether any Aviation Skill Development Centres has been established in
Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the detalls thereof and 1f not, the reasons therefor;
(c) whether the Government proposes to establish a new Aviation Skill
Development Centre in Andhra Pradesh; and

(d) if 50, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor"
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Minister of State in the Mmlstry of CIVIL AVIATION
ot fismotel omeRr A Asa 3l (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) to (d) Yes Sir. There are eight aviation skill development centres in
Andhra Pradesh. The details of aviation skill development centres in Andhra
Pradesh is given at Annexure.

Currently, there is no proposal to establish a new aviation skill development
centre in Andhra Pradesh. :

Kk ke



Annexure in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question 815

List of aviation skill development centers in Andhra Pradesh

S No Skill ﬁevelopmént centers
1 Grafx IT solutions pvt ltd, Visakhapatnam
2 JRS Technology, Krishna
3 Maruthi Educational Society, Adoni
4 Maruthi Educational Society, Kurnool
5 Mother Teresa Skill Development Society, Nandyal
6 Mother Therisa Seva Development Sc;cie’gy, Nandyal
7 Rural Educational Agricu_lture Development Society,
Jaggayyapeta
8 | Sri Sai Krishna Security Services - Nagari

Source: Aerospace and Aviation Sector Skill Council (AASSC)

Annexure



